Mar. 31, 2020 8.08 0.19 (0.05) 0.31 (0.89) (0.44) - - (0.22) (0.62) (0.84) 6.91

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI Global Balanced Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 92,732 5,216 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.47 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 95,860 5,695 2.21 0.25 2.46 11.46 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 108,529 6,825 2.23 0.25 2.48 11.49 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 130,733 8,217 2.22 0.26 2.48 11.53 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 154,463 9,114 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.50 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 164,095 11,600 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.46 0.09 47.04

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 4,670 508 2.22 0.17 2.39 9.82 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 4,835 543 2.21 0.22 2.43 9.73 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 5,697 645 2.23 0.23 2.46 10.55 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 6,641 711 2.22 0.22 2.44 9.81 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 8,329 797 2.22 0.22 2.44 9.91 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 9,321 1,014 2.22 0.23 2.45 10.28 0.09 47.04

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 1,883 311 2.22 0.22 2.44 11.22 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 2,045 343 2.21 0.25 2.46 11.17 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 2,754 452 2.23 0.25 2.48 11.58 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 3,644 545 2.22 0.24 2.46 10.97 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 5,043 654 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.21 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 5,581 796 2.22 0.25 2.47 11.26 0.09 47.04

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 26,002 1,415 2.00 0.21 2.21 10.75 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 29,601 1,704 1.99 0.22 2.21 10.87 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 33,656 2,056 2.01 0.21 2.22 10.70 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 38,773 2,374 2.00 0.22 2.22 10.76 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 47,242 2,722 2.00 0.22 2.22 10.78 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 52,825 3,656 2.00 0.22 2.22 10.77 0.09 47.04

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 12,801 972 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.63 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 13,443 1,086 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.62 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 13,644 1,182 1.01 0.10 1.11 9.75 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 15,865 1,393 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.78 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 16,931 1,415 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.75 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 19,303 1,960 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.98 0.09 47.04

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Global Balanced Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 675 92 1.00 0.13 1.13 13.39 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 654 92 1.00 0.13 1.13 13.08 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 435 63 1.01 0.13 1.14 12.90 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 563 78 1.00 0.13 1.13 12.80 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 634 79 1.00 0.13 1.13 13.25 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 846 122 1.00 0.12 1.12 12.60 0.09 47.04

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 325 55 1.00 0.11 1.11 11.34 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 341 59 1.00 0.12 1.12 12.33 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 582 100 1.01 0.11 1.12 11.46 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 371 59 1.00 0.11 1.11 10.63 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 419 59 1.00 0.11 1.11 10.54 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 196 31 1.00 0.12 1.12 11.70 0.09 47.04

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 1,646 172 2.00 0.13 2.13 6.72 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 1,689 183 1.99 0.14 2.13 7.07 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 1,996 218 2.01 0.14 2.15 7.26 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,908 198 2.00 0.14 2.14 6.98 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 1,997 186 2.00 0.14 2.14 6.97 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 3,284 348 2.00 0.14 2.14 7.24 0.09 47.04

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 282 45 2.00 0.21 2.21 10.33 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 347 56 1.99 0.23 2.22 11.57 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 350 55 2.01 0.24 2.25 12.18 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,120 162 2.00 0.24 2.24 12.23 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 1,441 181 2.00 0.25 2.25 12.56 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 1,212 168 2.00 0.26 2.26 12.77 0.09 47.04

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 38,746 1,880 1.22 0.13 1.35 10.65 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 40,000 2,062 1.22 0.13 1.35 10.77 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 40,686 2,245 1.23 0.13 1.36 10.63 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 43,947 2,451 1.22 0.13 1.35 10.69 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 44,379 2,350 1.22 0.13 1.35 11.01 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 43,519 2,792 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.48 0.09 47.04

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 3,760 353 1.22 0.13 1.35 11.19 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 3,696 360 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.64 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 4,193 417 1.23 0.15 1.38 12.16 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 5,084 483 1.22 0.15 1.37 11.99 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 4,939 424 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.05 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 5,300 523 1.22 0.14 1.36 11.65 0.09 47.04

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Global Balanced Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 1,734 246 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.64 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 1,754 255 1.22 0.15 1.37 12.52 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 1,605 231 1.23 0.15 1.38 12.71 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 1,788 237 1.22 0.16 1.38 12.83 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 1,439 167 1.22 0.16 1.38 12.95 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 1,531 198 1.22 0.16 1.38 12.96 0.09 47.04

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 7,299 297 - - - - 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 7,358 320 - - - - 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 6,832 323 0.01 - 0.01 - 0.11 78.37
Mar. 31, 2022 27,963 1,353 - - - - 0.17 66.91
Mar. 31, 2021 30,824 1,435 - - - - 0.11 73.26
Mar. 31, 2020 26,895 1,538 - - - - 0.09 47.04

O Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 80,173 3,341 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.55 0.16 16.04
Mar. 31, 2024 84,872 3,780 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.51 0.15 70.48
Mar. 31, 2023 95,259 4,595 0.15 0.02 0.17 11.52 0.11 78.37